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Claims may be made twelve months after the date of first use that
is on or after 29th March 1992 (the "first claim day")- Claims should
be made within six years from this date. However, any person who
within the twelve months preceding that date makes a contract for
disposing of his interest or (insofar as the interest is in land which is
not a dwelling) for granting a tenancy may make a claim within that
period and must do so before the interest is disposed of or the
tenancy granted. Compensation in such cases will not be payable
before the beginning of the claim period.

M. J. Lloyd, a Higher Executive Officer in the Department of
Transport, West Midlands Regional Office,
Birmingham. (Ref. T6369RL.)

SCHEDULE

The A49 Shrewsbury—Whitchurch—Warrington Trunk Road
from a point just south of the new retail park at Meole Brace in
Shrewsbury, northwards to its junction with the AS at Meole Brace
roundabout. (11 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby give notice that under the
provisions of the Petroleum (Production) (Landward Areas)
Regulations 1984 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935
Exploration Licence EXL132 and Mining Licence ML31 have been
surrendered.

Details of EXL132 were published in The London Gazette of 12th
August 1988 and details of ML31 were published in The London
Gazettes of 22nd December 1967, 20th February 1976, 30th March
1976 and 28th January 1977. (14 SI)

HOME-GROWN CEREALS
AUTHORITY

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Com Returns Act 1882, as
Amended, and the Com Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order
1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British
corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received
by the Home-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 3rd
January 1992. They are based on purchases from growers during the
week ended 26th December 1991, by merchants carrying on business
in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

British corn
Quantities

sold
(tonnes)
6550.3
1450.0
596.5

Average price
per tonne

(£)
129-20
120.50
116.20

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye — ' —
Maize — —
Statement showing the quantities sold and average prices of British
corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the quarter ended Christmas
Day 1991 with comparative figures for three earlier years:

Quarter Ended Christmas Day 199J
British 1988 1989 1990 1991
com

Quantities Awrage Quantities
sold price/ sold

tonne
tonnes £ tonnes

Wheat 1764388.5 113.30 1688378X)
475849.9 109.20 380556.2
25381.2 104.60 308473
2554.2 117.50 1681.5

Average Quantrtes
price/ sold
tonne

£ tonnes
113.70 1735372*

. 111.70 278159.4
109.10 26118.9
125.70 38264

Average Quantities Awrage
price/ sold price/
tonne tonne

£ tonnes £
121.80 13967040 127.60
11730 290820.6 118.60
113.80 22587.8 112.80
13040 5443.5 131.30

Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize — — — — — — — —

Statement showing the average prices of British corn per tonne of
1000 kilograms for the year ended Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat Barley Oats Rye Maize
£ £ £ £ £

123.50 116.60 114.70 129.90 —
Statement showing the average prices of British corn per tonne of
1000 kilograms for the seven years ended Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat Barley Oats Rye Maize
£ £ £ £ £

115.10 111.00 109.50 117.40 137.50
Non-Statutory statement showing the weighted average prices of
British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the quarter ended
Christmas Day 1991 with comparative prices for three earlier years.
British corn Quarter ended Christmas Day 1991

1988
£

113.20
109.40
105.00
117.60

1989
£

113.00
110.70
109.00
124.30

1990
£

120.70
116.90
113.30
126.70

1991
£

126.80
118.20
112.50
134.00

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Maize — — — —
Non statutory statement showing the weighted average prices of
British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the year ended
Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat Barley Oats Rye Maize
£ £ £ £ £

122.50 117.30 112.60 130.40 —
Home Grown Cereals Authority,

Hamlyn House, Highgate Hill,
London N19 5PR. (26 SI)


