Claims may be made twelve months after the date of first use that is on or after 29th March 1992 (the "first claim day"). Claims should be made within six years from this date. However, any person who within the twelve months preceding that date makes a contract for disposing of his interest or (insofar as the interest is in land which is not a dwelling) for granting a tenancy may make a claim within that period and must do so before the interest is disposed of or the tenancy granted. Compensation in such cases will not be payable before the beginning of the claim period.

M. J. Lloyd, a Higher Executive Officer in the Department of Transport, West Midlands Regional Office, Birmingham. (Ref. T6369RL.)

SCHEDULE

The A49 Shrewsbury—Whitchurch—Warrington Trunk Road from a point just south of the new retail park at Meole Brace in Shrewsbury, northwards to its junction with the A5 at Meole Brace roundabout. (11 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby give notice that under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) (Landward Areas) Regulations 1984 and the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1935 Exploration Licence EXL132 and Mining Licence ML31 have been surrendered.

Details of EXL132 were published in *The London Gazette* of 12th August 1988 and details of ML31 were published in *The London Gazettes* of 22nd December 1967, 20th February 1976, 30th March 1976 and 28th January 1977. (14SI)

HOME-GROWN CEREALS AUTHORITY

Statement Issued Pursuant to the Corn Returns Act 1882, as Amended, and the Corn Returns (Delegation of Functions) Order 1981 (No. 142).

The following are the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received by the Home-Grown Cereals Authority in the week ended 3rd January 1992. They are based on purchases from growers during the week ended 26th December 1991, by merchants carrying on business in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

British corn					Quantities sold (tonnes)	Average price per tonne (£)
Wheat					6550.3	129-20
Barley					1450.0	120.50
Oats					596.5	116.20
Rye	•••			•••	_	• —
Maize						_

Statement showing the quantities sold and average prices of British corn per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the quarter ended Christmas Day 1991 with comparative figures for three earlier years:

		Quarte	r Ended	Christi	mas Day	1991		
British corn	1988		1989		1990		1991	
wiii	Quantines sold	Average price/	Quantities sold	Average price/	Quantities sold	Average price/	Quantities sold	Average price/
	tonnes	tonne £	tonnes	tonne	tonnes	tonne £	tonnes	tonne £
Wheat	1764388.5	113.30	1688378.0	113.70	1735372.8	121.80	1396704.0	127.60
Barley	475849.9	109.20	380556.2	. 111.70	278159.4	117 30	290820.6	118.60
Oats	25381.2	104.60	30847 3	109.10	26118.9	113.80	22587.8	112.80
Rye	2554.2	117.50	1681.5	125.70	3826 4	130 40	5443.5	131.30

Statement showing the average prices of British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the year ended Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Maize
£	£	£	£	£
123.50	116.60	114.70	129.90	

Statement showing the average prices of British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the seven years ended Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Maize
£	£	£	£	£
115.10	111.00	109.50	117.40	137.50

Non-Statutory statement showing the weighted average prices of British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the quarter ended Christmas Day 1991 with comparative prices for three earlier years.

British corn	Qua	rter ended (Christmas D	ay 1991
	1988	1989	1990	1991
	£	£	£	£
Wheat	113.20	113.00	120.70	126.80
Barley	109.40	110.70	116.90	118.20
Oats	105.00	109.00	113.30	112.50
Rye	117.60	124.30	126.70	134.00
Maize			_	_

Non statutory statement showing the weighted average prices of British corn per tonne of 1000 kilograms for the year ended Christmas Day 1991.

Wheat	Barley	Oats	Rye	Maize
£	£	£	£	£
122.50	117.30	112.60	130.40	-

Home Grown Cereals Authority, Hamlyn House, Highgate Hill, London N19 5PR.

don N19 5PR. (26 SI)